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General Information

Parcel Number
89-16-32-420-317.000-030

Local Parcel Number
46-32-420-317.000-29

Tax ID:
029-45362-00

Routing Number
4632420-051

Property Class 429
Other Retail Structures

Year: 2025

Location Information

County
WAYNE

Township
WAYNE TOWNSHIP

District 030  (Local 029)
RICHMOND CITY -WAYNE TWP

School Corp 8385
RICHMOND COMMUNITY

Neighborhood 294621-029
WAYNE COM-294621 (029)

Section/Plat
4632420

Location Address (1)
193 FORT WAYNE AVE
RICHMOND, IN 47374

Zoning
ZO01 Residential

Subdivision

Lot

Market Model
COMM/IND MARKET 80

Characteristics

Topography Flood Hazard

Public Utilities ERA
All

Streets or Roads TIF
Paved

Neighborhood Life Cycle Stage
Static
Printed Tuesday, April 29, 2025

Review Group 2030

Ownership

3NFR LLC
180 FT WAYNE AVE
RICHMOND, IN 47374

Legal
LOT 3 B & L   *TIF*

Transfer of Ownership

Date Owner Doc ID Code Book/Page Adj Sale Price V/I

12/13/2013 3NFR LLC 2013010821 WD / I

09/27/2010 RDR PROPERTIES LL 2010007283 WD / I

05/07/2008 RICHERT, ROGER D 2008004173 WD / $120,000 I

01/01/1900 WEATHERLY, DENIS 2008004173 WD / $120,000 I

Notes
1/31/2022 Misc:  2022 GENERAL REVAL

3/2/2020 Misc:  20p21- 2020 Equalization JH/Nexus

8/2/2017 Misc:  2018: GENERAL REVALUATION

Valuation Records (Work In Progress values are not certified values and are subject to change)

Commercial

2025

WIP

04/01/2025

Indiana Cost Mod

1.0000

$5,000
$0
$0

$5,000
$56,600

$0
$0

$56,600
$61,600

$0
$0

$61,600

Assessment Year

Reason For Change

As Of Date

Valuation Method

Equalization Factor

Notice Required

Land
  Land Res (1)
  Land Non Res (2)
  Land Non Res (3)
Improvement
  Imp Res (1)
  Imp Non Res (2)
  Imp Non Res (3)
Total
  Total Res (1)
  Total Non Res (2)
  Total Non Res (3)

2025

AA

04/22/2025

Indiana Cost Mod

1.0000

$5,000
$0
$0

$5,000
$56,600

$0
$0

$56,600
$61,600

$0
$0

$61,600

2024

AA

04/17/2024

Indiana Cost Mod

1.0000

$5,000
$0
$0

$5,000
$55,800

$0
$0

$55,800
$60,800

$0
$0

$60,800

2023

AA

04/20/2023

Indiana Cost Mod

1.0000

$5,000
$0
$0

$5,000
$55,800

$0
$0

$55,800
$60,800

$0
$0

$60,800

2022

AA

04/22/2022

Indiana Cost Mod

1.0000

$5,000
$0
$0

$5,000
$56,500

$0
$0

$56,500
$61,500

$0
$0

$61,500

2021

AA

04/16/2021

Indiana Cost Mod

1.0000

$5,000
$0
$0

$5,000
$54,700

$0
$0

$54,700
$59,700

$0
$0

$59,700

Land Computations

Calculated Acreage 0.06

Actual Frontage 25

Developer Discount

Parcel Acreage 0.06

81 Legal Drain NV 0.00

82 Public Roads NV 0.00

83 UT Towers NV 0.00

9 Homesite 0.00

91/92 Acres 0.00

Total Acres Farmland 0.06

Farmland Value $0

Measured Acreage 0.00

Avg Farmland Value/Acre 0.0

Value of Farmland $0

Classified Total $0

Farm / Classifed Value $0

Homesite(s) Value $0

91/92 Value $0

Supp. Page Land Value

CAP 1 Value $0

CAP 2 Value $0

CAP 3 Value $5,000

Total Value $5,000

Land Data (Standard Depth: Res 150', CI 150'    Base Lot: Res 100' X 150', CI 100' X 150')

Land
Type

Pricing
Metho
d

Soil
ID

Act
Front.

Size Factor Rate
Adj.

Rate
Ext.

Value
Infl.

%
Market
Factor

Cap 1 Cap 2 Cap 3 Value

Fci F 25 25x108 0.86 $230 $198 $4,950 0% 1.0000 0.00 0.00 100.00 $4,950

Data Source External Only Collector 07/26/2021 rc Appraiser 12/01/2021 rc
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General Information

Occupancy C/I Building Pre. Use Utility / Storage

Description Mixed Use Com Pre. Framing Wood Joist

Story Height 3 Pre. Finish Unfinished

Type N/A # of Units 0

SB B 1 U

Wall Type B: 2(250') 1: 2(250') U: 2(500')

Heating 2500 sqft 2500 sqft

A/C 2500 sqft

Sprinkler

RoofingPlumbing RES/CI

Built Up Tile Metal# TF # TF

Full Bath 0 0 0 0

Half Bath 0 0 0 0

Kitchen Sinks 0 0 0 0

Water Heaters 0 0 0 0

Add Fixtures 0 2 2

Total 0 0 2 2

Wood Asphalt Slate

Other

GCK Adjustments

Low Prof Ext Sheat Insulatio

SteelGP AluSR Int Liner

HGSR PPS Sand Pnl

Floor/Use Computations

Pricing Key

Use

Use Area

Area Not in Use

Use %

Eff Perimeter

PAR

# of Units / AC

Avg Unit sz|dpth

Floor

Wall Height

Base Rate

Frame Adj

Wall Height Adj

Dock Floor

Roof Deck

Adj Base Rate

BPA Factor

Sub Total (rate)

Interior Finish

Partitions

Heating

A/C

Sprinkler

Lighting

Unit Finish/SR

GCK Adj.

S.F. Price

Sub-Total

Unit Cost

Elevated Floor

Total (Use)

GCM

UTLSTOR

2500 sqft

0 sqft

100.0%

250'

10

0

-1

B

9'

$65.81

($12.95)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$52.86

1.00

$52.86

$0.00

$0.00

($1.33)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$51.53

$0.00

$0.00

$128,825

GCM

GENRET

2500 sqft

0 sqft

100.0%

250'

10

0

-1

1

12'

$176.36

($14.82)

($8.50)

$0.00

$0.00

$153.04

1.00

$153.04

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$153.04

$0.00

$0.00

$382,600

GCM

UTLSTOR

2500 sqft

0 sqft

100.0%

250'

10

0

-1

2

10'

$93.02

($12.71)

($7.34)

$0.00

$0.00

$72.97

1.00

$72.97

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$72.97

$0.00

$0.00

$182,425

GCM

UTLSTOR

2500 sqft

0 sqft

100.0%

250'

10

0

-1

3

10'

$93.02

($12.71)

($7.34)

$0.00

$0.00

$72.97

1.00

$72.97

$0.00

$0.00

($1.33)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$71.64

$0.00

$0.00

$179,100

Exterior Features

Description Area Value

Special Features

Description Value

Other Plumbing

Description Value

Building Computations

Sub-Total (all floors) $872,950 Garages $0

Racquetball/Squash $0 Fireplaces $0

Theater Balcony $0 Sub-Total (building) $876,150

Plumbing $3,200 Quality (Grade) $1

Other Plumbing $0 Location Multiplier 0.85

Special Features $0 Repl. Cost New $707,491

Exterior Features $0

Summary of Improvements

Description
Story

Height
Constr
Type

Grade
Year
Built

Eff
Year

Eff
Age

Co
nd

Base
Rate

LCM
Adj

Rate
Size RCN

Norm
Dep

Remain.
Value

Abn
Obs

PC Nbhd Mrkt Cap 1 Cap 2 Cap 3 Improv Value

1: Mixed Use Commercial 3 Brick C-1 1910 1910 115 F 0.85 10,000 sqft $707,491 80% $141,500 50% 100% 1.000 0.800 0.00 0.00 100.00 $56,600

Total all pages $56,600 Total this page $56,600


