89-16-32-420-317.000-030	3NFR LLC	193 FORT W	AYNE AVE	429, Oth	er Reta	ail Structures		WAYNE COM-294621 (029)/ 1/2
General Information	Ownership		Tr	Notes				
Parcel Number	3NFR LLC	Date O)wner	Doc ID	Code B	ook/Page Adj	Sale Price V/I	1/31/2022 Misc: 2022 GENERAL REVAL
89-16-32-420-317.000-030	180 FT WAYNE AVE RICHMOND, IN 47374	12/13/2013 31	NFR LLC	2013010821	WD	1	I	3/2/2020 Misc: 20p21- 2020 Equalization JH/Nexus
		09/27/2010 R	DR PROPERTIES LL	2010007283	WD	/	I	8/2/2017 Misc: 2018: GENERAL REVALUATION
46-32-420-317.000-29		05/07/2008 R	ICHERT, ROGER D	2008004173	WD	1	\$120,000 I	
Tax ID:	Legal	01/01/1900 W	VEATHERLY, DENIS	2008004173	WD	1	\$120,000 l	
029-45362-00								

LOT 3 B & L *TIF*

Fci F

25

25x108

0.86

Routing Number 4632420-051

Property Class 429 Other Retail Structures				Commercial						
	Va	luation Records (Work	In Progress valu	es are not certifi	ed values and are	e subject to chan	ge)			
Year: 2025	2025	Assessment Year	2025	2024	2023	2022	2021			
Location Information	WIP	Reason For Change	AA	AA	AA	AA	AA			
County	04/01/2025	As Of Date	04/22/2025	04/17/2024	04/20/2023	04/22/2022	04/16/2021			
WAYNE	Indiana Cost Mod	Valuation Method	Indiana Cost Mod	Indiana Cost Mod	Indiana Cost Mod	Indiana Cost Mod	Indiana Cost Mod			
Township	1.0000	Equalization Factor	1.0000	1.0000	1.0000	1.0000	1.0000			
WAYNE TOWNSHIP		Notice Required		Values are not certified values and are subject to change) 125 2024 2023 2022 AA AA AA AA 125 04/17/2024 04/20/2023 04/22/2022 100 Indiana Cost Mod Indiana Cost Mod Indiana Cost Mod Indiana 100 1.0000 1.0000 1.0000 1.0000 1.0000 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 00 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$00 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$0						
District 030 (Local 029)	\$5,000	Land	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$5,000			
RICHMOND CITY -WAYNE TWP	\$0	Land Res (1)	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0			
School Corp 8385	\$0	Land Non Res (2)	\$0	· ·	· ·	· ·	\$0			
RICHMOND COMMUNITY	\$5,000	Land Non Res (3)	\$5,000	. ,		. ,	\$5,000			
	\$56,600	Improvement	\$56,600				\$54,700			
Neighborhood 294621-029	\$0	Imp Res (1)	\$0			+ -	\$0			
WAYNE COM-294621 (029)	\$0	Imp Non Res (2)				+ -	\$0			
Section/Plat	\$56,600	Imp Non Res (3)	\$56,600	. ,		. ,	\$54,700			
4632420	\$61,600	Total	\$61,600				\$59,700			
4032420	\$0	Total Res (1)	\$0			+ -	\$0			
Location Address (1)	\$0	Total Non Res (2)	· ·	· ·	· ·	· ·	\$0			
193 FORT WAYNE AVE	\$61,600	Total Non Res (3)	\$61,600	\$60,800	\$60,800	\$61,500	\$59,700			
RICHMOND, IN 47374		Land Data (Standard	Depth: Res 150',	CI 150' Base Lo	ot: Res 100' X 150	', CI 100' X 150')				
Zoning ZO01 Residential	Land Pricing Soil Type d ID	Act Size Fa Front.	actor Rate			Cap 1 Cap 2 C	Cap 3 Value			

\$230

\$198

rc

\$4,950

0%

1.0000

0.00

ZO01 Residential

Subdivision

Lot

Market Model

COMM/IND MARKET 80

Character	istics
Topography	Flood Hazard
Public Utilities	ERA
All	
Streets or Roads	TIF
Paved	\checkmark
Neighborhood Life Static	Cycle Stage

Printed Tuesday, April 29, 2025

Review Group 2030

Appraiser 12/01/2021 rc \$4,950

0.00 100.00

Land Computatio	ns
Calculated Acreage	0.06
Actual Frontage	25
Developer Discount	
Parcel Acreage	0.06
81 Legal Drain NV	0.00
82 Public Roads NV	0.00
83 UT Towers NV	0.00
9 Homesite	0.00
91/92 Acres	0.00
Total Acres Farmland	0.06
Farmland Value	\$0
Measured Acreage	0.00
Avg Farmland Value/Acre	0.0
Value of Farmland	\$0
Classified Total	\$0
Farm / Classifed Value	\$0
Homesite(s) Value	\$0
91/92 Value	\$0
Supp. Page Land Value	
CAP 1 Value	\$0
CAP 2 Value	\$0
CAP 3 Value	\$5,000
Total Value	\$5,000

. ...

89-16-32-420-317.000-030 3NFR LLC			193 FORT WAYNE AVE				429	429, Other Retail Structures			WAYNE COM-294621 (029)/ 2/2						
(General I	nformation							0.51					Floor/Use	Computa	itions	
Occupancy C/I Buildin	g	Pre. Use	Utility / St	torage	_			1	25'				Pricing Key	GCM	GCM	GCM	GCN
Description Mixed Use	e Com	Pre. Framing	Wood Joi	ist									Use	UTLSTOR	GENRET	UTLSTOR	UTLSTO
Story Height 3		Pre. Finish	Unfinishe	ed									Use Area	2500 sqft	2500 sqft	2500 sqft	2500 sq
Type N/A	;	# of Units	0										Area Not in Use	0 sqft	0 sqft	0 sqft	0 sq
SB		В	1	U					1				Use %	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
Wall Type B	: 2(250')	1: 2(25	ן ג') נ	J: 2(500')									Eff Perimeter	250'	250'	250'	250
Heating	()		2500 sqft	2500 sc	ft								PAR	10	10	10	1
A/C			2500 sqft										# of Units / AC	0	0	0	
Sprinkler													Avg Unit sz dpth	-1	-1	-1	-
Plumbing RES/	CI		Roofing	1				3s E	Br				Floor	В	1	2	
Fidmbing KE3/ # Ti		re Built U		Metal				E	3				Wall Height	9'	12'	10'	1(
	- ") 0	0 Wood		It Slate						100'			Base Rate	\$65.81	\$176.36	\$93.02	\$93.0
	0 0	0 Other											Frame Adj	(\$12.95)	(\$14.82)	(\$12.71)	(\$12.71
	0 0		K Adjustn	monte									Wall Height Adj	\$0.00	(\$8.50)	(\$7.34)	(\$7.34
	0 0	0 Low Pro											Dock Floor	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.0
) 2	2 SteelGP						0	2500				Roof Deck	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.0
) 2	2 HGSR	PPS	Sand F									Adj Base Rate	\$52.86	\$153.04	\$72.97	\$72.9
		Features											BPA Factor	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.0
Decerimtica	Exterior	reatures	A	Valu									Sub Total (rate)	\$52.86	\$153.04	\$72.97	\$72.9
Description			Area	Valu	e								Interior Finish	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.0
													Partitions	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.0
													Heating	(\$1.33)	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$1.33
													A/C	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.0
								L					Sprinkler	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.0
Special Features		Oth	er Plumbi	ing			В	uilding C	omp	utations			Lighting	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.0
Description	Value	Description		Valu	e Sub-Total	(all floor	·s)	\$872,950	Gar	ages		\$C	Unit Finish/SR	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.0
					Racquetba	all/Squash	ı	\$0	Fire	places		\$0	GCK Adj.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.0
					Theater Ba	alcony		\$0	Sub	-Total (buil	ding)	\$876,150	S.F. Price	\$51.53	\$153.04	\$72.97	\$71.6
					Plumbing			\$3,200	Qua	lity (Grade)		\$1	Sub-Total				
					Other Plur	nbing		\$0	Loc	ation Multipli	ier	0.85	Unit Cost	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.0
					Special Fe	atures		\$0	Rep	I. Cost New	1	\$707,491	Elevated Floor	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.0
					Exterior Fe	eatures		\$0					Total (Use)	\$128,825	\$382,600	\$182,425	\$179,10
							Summar	y of Impr	over	nents							
Description	Story Height	Constr Gra	de Year Built	Eff Eff Year Age		LCM	Adj Rate		ize	RCN	Norm		bn PC Nbhd	Mrkt Cap 1	Cap 2	Cap 3 Ir	nprov Valu
-	neight	Туре	Built	ieai Age	nu Rate		Rate				Dep	value C	03	-	-	-	